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K4EBRP10MA

ELECTRIC MANUAL BRATT PAN 80 LT.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Stainless steel frame. Athermic thermoset plastic knobs with useful screen printed edges.

Heating obtained through special high-performance heating elements activated by a thermostat and placed on the bottom of the
tank. Safety guaranteed by a manually reset safety thermostat.

Cooking tank equipped with a thermostat that allows the temperature to be adjusted between 90°C and 300°C.
Tank capacity of 80 litres.

Cooking tank entirely made of thick stainless steel. Balanced stainless steel lid.

Manual lifting system through a steering wheel connected to a stainless steel worm gear.

AISI 304 stainless steel worktop with rounded edges for easy cleaning. Stainless steel front, side and back panels.
Laser-cut work top finishing for "head-to-head" matching and binding fastening.

Height-adjustable stainless steel legs.

Accessories available on demand.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Width: 800 mm

Depth: 900 mm

Height: 850 mm

Weight: 167 kg

Volume: 1.19 m?®

Electrical power: 13.20 kW
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BRASIERA ELETTRICA MANUALE 85 LT. - SAUTEUSE ELECTRIQUE, RELEVAGE
MANUEL, 85 LT. - ELECTRIC MANUAL BRATT PAN, 85 LT. - ELEKTRO-
KIPPBRATPFANNE, MANUELL, 85 LT. - SARTENE ELECTRICA MANUAL, 85 LT. -
SJIEKTPUHECKASA OMPOKWALIBANWAACA, KACTPOAA, 85 .

DATI TECNICI / CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS /
TECHNISCHE DATEN / CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS / TEXHNYECKNE XAPAKTEPUCTUKA

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Dimensions / MaRe / Medidas / Pasmepbl [MM] 800x900x850

Potenza elettrica / Puissance électrique / Electric Power /Elektro-

Leistung /aneKTp. [Kw] - [KBT] 13,2
(E)

(F) V] 400/3N
(©) [Hz] - [ry] 50/60

Cavo (non fornito in dotazione) / Cable (non fourni) / Cable (not supplied)
/ Kabel (nicht mitgeliefert) / Cable / Kabenb

Voltaggi diversi e versioni navali disponibili su richiesta / Différentes tensions et versions maritimes disponibles
sur demande / Different voltages and marine versions available on request / Verschiedene Spannungen und
Schiffsausfiihrungen auf Anfrage erhéltlich / PasnuyHble HanpsXkeHWa 1 BapuaHTbl UCNOHEHWA KOpabns - no
3anpocy

Press. Acqua - Pression eau - Water pressure — Wasserdruck - Presion [bar] [6ap]
agua - [JaBn. BoApl MAX MAKC

Raccordo acqua / Raccordement eau / Water fitting / Wasseranschluss /
Empalme agua / ®UTKHr BOAb!

HO7 RN-F [Mm2] 5x4

300
UNI-ISO7/1 R %

Vasca / Cuve / Tank/ Tiegel / Cuba / Yala [mm] 700x640x240

Capacita vasca utile / Capacité utilisable cuve / Useful tank capacity/ - [

Nutzinhalt / Capacidad util cuba / MNonesHas EMKOCTb Yalliuv e
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E= elettrico \ électrique \ electric\ Elektrisch \ eléctrico \ anekTpuy
C= Carico acqua \ Remplissage d'eau \ Water filling \ Wasser anflillen \ Carga agua \ 3an1Bka Bofbl
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